

SC No. 654/2022
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022
State vs Rajesh @ Ravi & Ajeet
FIR No. 788/2020
U/s. 308/341/506/34 IPC
PS Ranhola

03.11.2022

Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West) is on leave today and file is placed before me for adjournment of the instant case being a first link of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West).

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State

Both the accused in person

Sh. Roz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

An application filed on behalf of accused persons namely Rajesh @ Ravi and Ajeet for cancellation of NBWs.

Heard. Perused. In view of the submissions of the Ld. Counsel, NBWs against the accused persons are allowed subject to cost of Rs.500/- each. Fine paid. NBWs are cancelled. Their bail bond and surety bond are restored.

Put up for consideration of charge on 19.12.2022.

(MANISH KHURANA)
1st Link of Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.11.2022