

SC No. 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI S/O MITTHU LAL SINGH
FIR No. 788/2020
PS Ranhola
U/s 308/341/506/34 IPC
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

29.05.2023

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Pranay Abhishek and Sh.
Roj Malik, Advocates.
PW Mukesh and ASI Jagmohan are present.

It is submitted by both the parties that the parties are settling the matter and they will file quashing proceedings before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Accordingly, adjournment is sought. Request allowed.

Be listed for **20.09.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.05.2023