

SC/654/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009416-2022

Police Station: Ranhola

FIR No.: 788/2020

STATE

Vs.

RAJESH @ RAVI S/O MITTHU LAL SINGH (AN/BAIL) (2 BAIL)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave.

20.9.2023

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajesh @ Ravi is absent.

Accused Ajeet @ Jitu is present on bail.

Sh. Hemant Kushwah, proxy counsel for both the accused persons.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Rajesh @ Ravi.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **30.10.2023** for the purpose already fixed.

(Ahlmad)

20.9.2023