

SC/654/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009416-2022

Police Station: Ranhola

FIR No.: 788/2020

STATE

Vs.

RAJESH @ RAVI S/O MITTHU LAL SINGH (AN/BAIL) (2 BAIL)

30.10.2023

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajesh @ Ravi is absent.

Accused Ajeet @ Jitu is present on bail.

Presence of accused Rajesh @ Ravi is exempted on application only for today.

It is submitted that soon they will be filing a quashing petition in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

It is made clear that this is last opportunity for accused persons to file quashing petition. Otherwise this court will proceed further in accordance with law.

At request, matter is adjourned for **20.12.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/30.10.2023