

SC/654/2022

CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

Police Station: Ranhola

FIR No.: 788/2020

STATE

Vs.

RAJESH @ RAVI S/O MITTHU LAL SINGH (AN/BAIL) (2 BAIL)

20.12.2023

Present: Ms Manisha Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Roj Malik, Advocate.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that quashing petition has not yet been filed and he seeks time to file quashing petition. I decline the request and I fix the case for prosecution evidence.

Put up the matter for PE on **28.2.2024**.

Only PW complainant/injured Mukesh be summoned.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/20.12.2023