

CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022  
SC 654/2022  
STATE VS. RAJESH @ RAVI  
FIR NO. 788 /2020  
PS (RANHOLA)

28.02.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are on bail.  
PW Mukesh @ Golu has appeared.

Both the parties submit that they are in process of settling the matter and that they will file quashing petition in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Accordingly, parties seek adjournment. Request allowed.

Be listed for further proceedings on **19.04.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)  
Delhi/28.02.2024