

SC/654/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-009416-2022
Police Station: Ranhola
FIR No.: 788/2020
State Vs. Rajesh @ Ravi S/o Mitthu Lal Singh

19.4.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Roj Malik, Advocate.
PW Mukesh @ Golu is present.

It is submitted that matter has been settled and that they will soon file the quashing proceedings.

I am of the opinion that several opportunities have been given to parties to file the quashing proceedings.

At joint request, I grant one more opportunity to parties to file the quashing proceeding in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. However, if quashing petition is not filed in High Court of Delhi within 30 days, the court will proceed to record prosecution evidence.

Put up for PE on **9.7.2024**.

IO be also summoned.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/19.4.2024