

SC/654/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-009416-2022

Police Station: Ranhola

FIR No.: 788/2020

State Vs. Rajesh @ Ravi S/o Mitthu Lal Singh

9.7.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh @ Ravi on bail.
Accused Ajeet @ Jitu is absent.
IO SI Jagmohan in person.
Sh. Roj Malik, Advocate for both the accused persons.

Sh. Roj Malik, Advocate for both the accused persons has submitted that accused Ajeet @ Jitu is ill and his presence may be exempted for today. Heard. On exemption application, presence of accused Ajeet @ Jitu is exempted only for today.

PW1 Mukesh is examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Mantoo, Dr. Rohit and Dr. Richa Todi.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **12.8.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/9.7.2024