

SC No. 654/22
FIR No. 788/20
PS : Ranhola
State vs. Rajesh @ Ravi & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

12.08.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh @ Ravi on bail.
Accused Ajeet @ Jitu is absent.
Mr. Pranay Abhishek, Advocate for the accused persons.

On an application, accused Ajeet @ Jitu is exempted from personal appearance through Id. Defence counsel for today.

PW-2 Mantoo and PW-3 Dr. Rohit Kumar have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Issue summons to ASI Banwari Lal, ASI Jag Mohan and MHC(M) for next date.

Be listed for remaining prosecution evidence on
04.10.2024.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.08.2024