

SC No. 654/22
FIR No. 788/20
PS : Ranhola
State vs. Rajesh & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

04.10.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both the accused persons on bail with Mr. Roj Malik,
Advocate.

PW-4 ASI Banwari Lal and PW-5 Sub-Inspector Jagmohan
have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Ld. Addl. PP for State closes prosecution evidence.

Put up the matter for recording statement of accused u/s.

313 Cr.P.C. on **24.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.10.2024