

SC/654/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-009416-2022
Police Station: Ranhola
FIR No.: 788/2020
State Vs. Rajesh @ Ravi

19.2.2025

Present: Sh. Poresh Sisodiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Lawyers are on strike.

Clerk of Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that accused persons have filed CRL. M.C. 1217/2025 CRL MA 5430/2025 for quashing the proceedings in High Court of Delhi, which is fixed for today and seeks adjournment. Request allowed.

Be listed for **11.3.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/19.2.2025