

SC/654/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-009416-2022
Police Station: Ranhola
FIR No.: 788/2020
State Vs. Rajesh @ Ravi

4.4.2025

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are absent.
Sh. Ashish Kumar Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Roj Malik,
Advocate for both the accused persons.

On application presence of both the accused persons are
exempted only for today.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel that quashing petition is pending
before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 4.7.2025. Accordingly, at his request,
matter is adjourned for awaiting the order of High Court.

Be listed for **9.7.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/4.4.2025