

SC 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI
FIR No. 788/2020
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Counsel for both accused persons.
Accused Rajesh @ Ravi on bail.
Accused Ajeet @Jitu absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of the accused Ajeet @ Jitu on the ground of illness. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed and accused Ajeet @ Jitu is exempted from personal appearance for today only subject to furnishing of medical documents.

Counsel for the accused persons submits that the quashing petition has been dismissed by the Hon'ble High Court.

List the matter for final arguments on **20.08.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.07.2025