

SC No. 654/2022
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi
FIR NO. 788/2020
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused(s) Rajesh @ Ravi and Ajeet on bail.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Arguments addressed by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that he has applied for the certified copies of the evidence sheets in this case and that he shall be addressing arguments after getting the copies of the same.

Put up for further arguments on **01.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.10.2025