

SC No. 654/22
FIR No. 788/20
PS : Ranhola
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Both the accused persons on bail.

An adjournment is sought by the accused persons on the
ground that Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Put up for final arguments on **12.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.11.2025