

SC 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI
FIR No.788/2020
PS: Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl.P.P. for the State.
Accused Rajesh @ Ravi is present on bail.
Accused Ajit @ Jeetu is absent.
Sh.Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel Sh. Pranay
Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Ajit @ Jeetu.

In view of the reasons stated in the application, accused Ajit @ Jeetu is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

Adjournment is sought by the Proxy counsel for accused persons stating that the main counsel is out of station as his father is unwell.

Put up for final arguments on **22.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.11.2025