

SC NO. 654/2022
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi
FIR No. 788/2020
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Salil Maheshwari, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh @ Ravi on bail.
Accused Ajeet @ Jeetu absent.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of the accused Ajeet @ Jeetu. In view of the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed and accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

From the MLC of the complainant / injured, the nature of injury is not clear which has been opined as dangerous. PW3 Dr. Rohit Kumar be summoned in terms of Section 311 Cr.PC / 348 BNSS for the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on **19.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.11.2025