

8 SC No. 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI 788/2020
PS (Ranhola)
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute APP for the state.
PW-3 Dr. Rohit Kumar through VC.
Accused Rajesh @ Ravi & Ajit in person (on bail).

PW-3 Dr. Rohit Kumar submits that he has presently shifted to Bihar. He has given his address as Vikaram Shila Colony, Urdu Bazaar Road, Bhagalpur, Bihar.

He be summoned in terms of order dt. 22.11.2025 for NDOH.

Put up for further recording of the evidence of PW-3 on

24.01.2026.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.12.2025