

SC No. 654/2022
FIR No. 788/2020
PS: Ranhola
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi
CNR No. DLWT01-00-9416-2022

10.03.2026

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
Accused Ajit @ Jitu on bail.

An application for exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Rajesh @ Ravi, in view of the grounds mentioned therein, same is allowed for today only subject to the condition that identity of the accused shall not be disputed.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he wishes to cross-examine all the three witnesses on the same date.

Summons be issued to DW-3 Ms. Nitu for NDOH.

At request, put up for DE on **06.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.03.2026