

SC No. 654/2022
FIR No. 788/2020
PS: Ranhola
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi
CNR No. DLWT01-00-9416-2022

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons on bail with Ld. counsel
Sh. Pranay Abhishek.

DW-1 Ajit @ Jitu has been partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP that the charge is required to be amended.

Put up for consideration on the aspect of amendment of charge /
DE on **29.05.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.04.2026