

SC No. 654/2022
FIR No. 788/2020
PS: Ranhola
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi
CNR No. DLWT01-00-9416-2022

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. counsel for both the accused.
Both accused persons on bail.

DW-1 Sh. Ajit, DW-2 Sh. Rajesh @ Ravi and DW-3 Ms. Nitu have been cross-examined by Addl. PP for the State and are discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as accused submit that they are not willing to examine any further witness in their defence.

In view of the submissions, DE is closed.

Put up for final arguments on **02.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.06.2026