

SC No. 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI & ANR.
FIR No. 788/2020
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

02.07.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. counsel for both the accused.
Both the accused persons on bail.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **24.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.07.2026