

15 SC 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI
FIR No. 788/2020
PS: Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

30.07.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. counsel for both the accused.
Both accused Rajesh @ Ravi and accused Ajit @ Jitu on bail.

Further arguments heard in part.

Let notice to the IO be issued with directions to bring the record relating to the USG abdomen and CECT abdomen of the victim Mukesh @ Golu on the NDOH.

Put up for further final arguments on **06.08.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/30.07.2026