

SC NO. 654/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAVI
FIR No. 788/2020; PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-009416-2022

06.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons absent.
SI Jagmohan in person.

SI Jagmohan submits that he has already been transferred from PS Ranhola and the concerned SHO Ranhola be directed to bring the record relating to the USG abdomen and CECT abdomen of the victim Mukesh @ Golu.

Let notice to the concerned SHO Ranhola be issued with directions to bring the record relating to the USG abdomen and CECT abdomen of the victim Mukesh @ Golu.

Let notice to the concerned MS, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital be also issued with the request to provide the original USG abdomen and CECT abdomen of the victim Mukesh @ Golu to the concerned police official. Concerned MS is further requested to provide necessary help to the SI Jagmohan / concerned police official in getting the original record of USG abdomen and CECT abdomen of the victim Mukesh @ Golu.

Both accused persons are absent despite repeated calls since morning. Accordingly, the bail bond of both accused persons are forfeited. Issue NBWs against both the accused and notice to their sureties under Section 446 Cr.P.C. for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.08.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.08.2026