

**IA/2/26 in SC No. 654/2022
State v. Rajesh @ Ravi etc.
FIR No. 788/20
PS Ranhola**

08.08.2026

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Kumar Gupta, Proxy Counsel for the accused /
applicants.
Applicants / accused(s) absent.

This is an application for cancellation of NBWs filed on
behalf of the accused persons Rajesh @ Ravi and Ajit @ Jitu.

Put up for consideration on **12.08.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.08.2026**