

**Surender Pal Singh v/s State of Haryana, through its collector
Palwal**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Ankit Chaudhry, GP for respondent No.1.
Sh. Omkar Singh, proxy advocate for Sh. Akshat
Maheshwari, Advocate for respondent No.2.
Sh. Mahesh Bharadwaj, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Proprietors of Patti Khail exparte vide order dated
04.09.2023.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.2 filed.
Same be taken on record.

No rebuttal evidence is present. Adjournment requested by
proxy counsel stated that main counsel is out of station. Heard.
Allowed. Adjourned to **21.08.2026** for rebuttal, if any, and final
arguments.

Date of Order: 10.08.2026
Sandeep Kumar Stenographer-III

(Prateek Jain)
ADJ, Palwal
(HR0301)